
Time Total
Fri. Nov. 4 ^ GAULS EMERALD ACRES, PEOSTA, IA 10:00 AM 75

^ LANSING, JESSI, GARNAVILLO, IA 1:00 PM 15

^ KRUSE LORAS & JULIE & FAMILY, HOLY CROSS, IA 3:00 PM 15

Sat. Nov. 5 ^ CINNAMON RIDGE DAIRY FARM, DONAHUE, IA 8:30 AM 135

^ COVINGTON JERSEYS & COVINGTON HANNAH & TITUS, LEON, IA 3:30 PM 35

Sun. Nov. 6 ^ GROVES SHERRY & RICHARD, SKIDMORE, MO 10:00 AM 20

^ CLAYCOMB CLINT & SHARI, SPICKARD, MO 4:00 PM 10

Mon. Nov. 7- TRAVEL & WORK IN OTHER TERRITORIES

Fri. Nov. 18

Sat. Nov. 19 ^ GALLAGHER PATRICK & CARLENA, DECORAH, IA 10:00 AM 25

^ CHURCH, NAOMI LYNN, CRESCO, IA 12:00 PM 8

^ NORDIC HAVEN DAIRY / HANSON RANDY & LISA, DECORAH, IA 2:00 PM 25

^ CLINE, NATHAN G, DECORAH, IA 3:30 PM 30

Sun. Nov. 20 ^ MUETERTHIES, BRYAN, LAWLER, IA 12:30 PM 2

^ NELSON FARM, FREDERICKSBURG, IA 2:00 PM 20

KOEPKE LUKE AND CODY, BRISTOW, IA 4:30 PM 5

Mon. Nov. 21 ^ NE IOWA DAIRY FOUNDATION, CALMAR, IA 10:00 AM 25

^ ARTHUR, MYRON, NASHUA, IA 12:00 PM 1

^ BIERSCHENK CARY & JEN, VAN HORNE, IA 2:30 PM 15

^ FRANCK, NATHAN, NEWHALL, IA 4:00 PM 5

Tue. Nov. 22 ^ SCHULTE ZACH, BLAKE  & MITCH, NORWAY, IA 7:00 AM 5

^ HEITSHUSEN, KEITH, TRAER, IA 9:30 AM 15

^ BIEBER, BLAKE, ANAMOSA, IA 12:00 PM

^ FAIRBANKS, DOUG, ANAMOSA, IA 12:00 PM 50

^ KUNDE DAVID & DONNA, MANCHESTER, IA 2:00 PM 100

Wed. Nov. 23 ^ BAGGE, BRIAN, WORTHINGTON, IA 6:00 AM 25

HENDERSON, GENE, DYERSVILLE, IA 7:30 AM 1

^ HEFEL MARK, RHONDA, & RACHEL, EPWORTH, IA 9:00 AM 20

DEMMER, KYLE, PEOSTA, IA 10:30 AM 3

^ KNAPP, LANDEN, EPWORTH, IA 11:30 AM 5

(#1372)  Eastern IOWA

Type Traits Appraisal Schedule

Appraiser - Dyon Helmuth (cell 614-264-0140)

November 2022

Date Name

*TPE/^REAP COWS TO BE APPRAISED MUST BE CONFINED IN A SMALL AREA WITH A HARD SURFACE.

PLEASE HAVE ID AND LACTATION INFORMATION AVAILABLE FOR ADDED COWS.


